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BID ITEM 
NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT UNIT COST QUANTITY AMOUNT

Roadway

2020001 Removal of Structures and Obstructions L. S. $10,000.00 1                    $10,000

2020007 Removal of Miscellaneous Concrete (Sidewalks and Drives) S.F. $2.00 7,220             $14,440

2020020 Removal of Curb L.F. $5.00 832                $4,160

2020029 Sawcutting L.F. $1.10 998                $1,098

2020031 Removal of Portland Cement Concrete Pavement S.Y. $40.00 239                $9,560

2020035 Milling of Bituminous Pavement (1 1/2") S.Y. $5.00 177                $885

2020051 Remove (Roof Drain) EA. $100.00 2                    $200

2020053 Remove (Sanitary Sewer Manhole) EA. $1,000.00 1                    $1,000

2020064 Remove and Salvage (Red Brick Pavers) S.F. $5.00 120                $600

2020110 Remove and Salvage (Historical Markers) EA. $1,000.00 1                    $1,000

2020168 Remove (Existing Pole Foundation) (Special) EA. $1,000.00 1                    $1,000

2030300 Roadway Excavation C.Y. $10.00 153                $1,530

2030901 Borrow C.Y. $15.00 42                  $630

4040111 Tack Coat TON $900.00 0.1 $90

4060002 Asphaltic Concrete (No. 2) TON $95.00 58                  $5,510

5013020 One-Sack Slurry C.Y. $150.00 57                  $8,550

5050022 Reconstruct Manhole (Sewer) L.F. $1,500.00 5                    $7,500

5080001 Sewage Bypass - Plan #1 (Flow Management Plan, Bypass & Coord) L.S. $5,000.00 1                    $5,000

5080002 Sewage Bypass - Plan #2 (Flow Management Plan, Bypass & Coord) L.S. $5,000.00 1                    $5,000

6070010 Sign Post (Perforated) (Single) L.F. $4.50 34 $153

6070110 Foundation For Sign Post (Perforated) EA. $100.00 3 $300

6070210 Remove and Salvage Signs L.S. $2,000.00 1                    $2,000

6072000 Sign Mount Assemblies (Pole Mounted) (Metro Signs) EA $730.00 9                    $6,570

6080010 Sign Panel (Traffic Control) (Permanent) (Type II) S.F. $20.00 125                $2,500

7015052 Obliterate Pavement Marking (Stripe) L.F. $0.60 3,907             $2,344

7040010 Pavement Marking (White Hot-Sprayed Thermoplastic) (0.060") L.F. $0.55 3,399             $1,869

7040020 Pavement Marking (Yellow Hot-Sprayed Thermoplastic) (0.060") L.F. $0.55 2,276             $1,252

7040030 Pavement Marking (White Hot-Sprayed Thermo) (Sgl Arrow) (0.090") EA. $175.00 8                    $1,400

7040040 Pavement Marking (White Hot-Sprayed Thermo) (Dbl Arrow) (0.090") EA. $175.00 2                    $350

7040060 Pavement Marking (White Hot-Sprayed Thermo) (Only) (0.090") EA. $175.00 7                    $1,225

7040070 Pavement Marking (White Hot-Sprayed Thermo) (Not) (Only) (0.090") EA. $175.00 3                    $525

7040080 Pavement Marking (White Hot-Sprayed Thermo) (Symbol) (0.090") EA. $175.00 15                  $2,625

7040110 Pavement Marking (White Hot-Sprayed Thermoplastic) (0.090") L.F. $0.80 4,086             $3,269

7060020 Pavement Marker, Reflective, (Type C, Yellow, Two-Way) EA. $5.00 43                  $215

7060025 Pavement Marker, Reflective, (Type D, Yellow, Two-Way) EA. $5.00 29                  $145

7060040 Pavement Marker, Reflective, (Type F, Blue, Two-Way) EA. $5.00 1                    $5

7080001 Pavement Marking Painted L.F. $0.80 9,761             $7,809

7080010 Painted Pavement Symbol or Legend EA. $80.00 33                  $2,640

7310010 Pole (Type A)(10') EA. $600.00 10                  $6,000

7310025 Pole (Type F) EA. $2,100.00 6                    $12,600

7310045 Pole (Type Q) EA. $5,000.00 5                    $25,000

7310200 Pole Foundation (Type A) EA. $400.00 10                  $4,000

7310210 Pole Foundation (Type F) EA. $1,000.00 6                    $6,000

7310230 Pole Foundation (Type Q) EA. $1,500.00 4                    $6,000
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7310350 Control Cabinet Foundation EA. $800.00 2                    $1,600

7310400 Mast Arm (20 Ft.) Tapered EA. $1,000.00 7                    $7,000

7310405 Mast Arm (25 Ft.) Tapered EA. $1,300.00 2                    $2,600

7310410 Mast Arm (30 Ft.) Tapered EA. $1,800.00 2                    $3,600

7310525 Mast Arm (15 Ft.) (Tapered)(Luminaire) EA. $1,000.00 8                    $8,000

7310535 Mast Arm (20 Ft.) (Tapered)(Luminaire) EA. $1,000.00 1                    $1,000

7310810 Removing & Salvaging Or Reinstalling Electrical Equipment L.S. $12,000.00 1                    $12,000

7310821 Remove Existing Foundations EA. $700.00 14                  $9,800

7320020 Electrical Conduit (2") (PVC) L.F. $7.00 184                $1,288

7320030 Electrical Conduit (3") (PVC) L.F. $10.00 153                $1,530

7320040 Electrical Conduit (4") (PVC) L.F. $10.00 810                $8,100

7320041 Electrical Conduit (4") (PVC)(Second in Trench) L.F. $5.00 1,519             $7,595

7320400 Pull Box (No. 3 1/2) EA. $400.00 2                    $800

7320410 Pull Box (No. 5) EA. $450.00 6                    $2,700

7320420 Pull Box (No. 7) EA. $500.00 10                  $5,000

7320421 Pull Box (No. 7) (With Extension) EA. $600.00 14                  $8,400

7320600 Conductors (Traffic Signals and Integral Street Lighting) L.S. $18,000.00 1                    $18,000

7320690 Ground Rod (3/4" Dia. X 10') EA. $90.00 2                    $180

7320730 Trenching and Backfill L.F. $32.00 477                $15,264

7330045 Traffic Signal Face (Type F) EA. $600.00 33                  $19,800

7330050 Traffic Signal Face (Type Q) EA. $800.00 4                    $3,200

7330080 Blanked Out Sign w/Legend Road Closed EA. $1,000.00 1                    $1,000

7330200 Traffic Signal Face (Pedestrian) (Man/Hand)(Countdown) EA. $550.00 17                  $9,350

7330305 Traffic Signal Mounting Assembly (Type II) EA. $130.00 10                  $1,300

7330320 Traffic Signal Mounting Assembly (Type  V) EA. $400.00 9                    $3,600

7330325 Traffic Signal Mounting Assembly (Type  VI) EA. $420.00 8                    $3,360

7330335 Traffic Signal Mounting Assembly (Type  VIII) EA. $500.00 1                    $500

7330350 Traffic Signal Mounting Assembly (Type XI) EA. $150.00 16                  $2,400

7330501 Pre-Empt Beacon (Agency Supplied/Contractor Installed) EA. $80.00 8                    $640

7330511 Pre-Empt Sensor (Agency Supplied/Contractor Installed) EA. $150.00 8                    $1,200

7340050 Traffic Signal Controller Assembly (Type V) EA. $10,000.00 2                    $20,000

7340060 Solar Powered/Radio Activated Controller EA. $5,000.00 1                    $5,000

7340100 Control Cabinet (Agency Supplied/Contractor Installed) EA. $460.00 2                    $920

7340210 Control Cabinet (Type III)(Agency Supplied/Contractor Installed) EA. $500.00 1                    $500

7370451 Miscellaneous Electrical (Video Detection System - 1 Camera) (Dept Furn.) EA. $1,500.00 2                    $3,000

7370454 Miscellaneous Electrical (Video Detection System - 4 Camera) (Dept Furn.) EA. $1,500.00 2                    $3,000

7350400 Pedestrian Push Button (2" ADA Button) (With Sign) EA. $420.00 9                    $3,780

7360040 Luminaire (Horizontal Mount) (HPS 400 watt) EA. $800.00 1                    $800

7360050 Luminaire (Horizontal Mount) (LED)(Hallbrook Ext Style) EA. $1,000.00 8                    $8,000

7360190 Photo Electric Control EA. $60.00 2                    $120

7370700 Miscellaneous Electrical Work L.S. $5,000.00 1                    $5,000

8030020 Decomposed Granite (1/2" minus) SY $4.00 34 $136

8100001 AZPDES/NPDES (Original) L.S. $10,000.00 1                    $10,000

8100011 AZPDES/NPDES (Modified) F.A. $5,000.00 1                    $5,000
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8108205 Adjust Meter Boxes E.A. $1,000.00 3                    $3,000

9080005 Concrete Vertical Curb (PC/COT Std. Dtl. 209, Type 2) (H=6") L.F. $20.00 804                $16,080

9080201 Concrete Sidewalk (PC/COT Std. Dtl. 200) S.F. $4.00 5,442             $21,768

9080220 Concrete Sidewalk Scupper, Type I (PC/Cot Std. Dtl. 204) L.F. $160.00 22                  $3,520

9080280 Curb Access Ramp, PC/COT Std. Dtl. 209 (Type 1) EA. $1,500.00 3                    $4,500

9080282 Curb Access Ramp, PC/COT Std. Dtl. 209 (Type 3) EA. $1,200.00 1                    $1,200

9080287 Curb Access Ramp (Special) EA. $1,500.00 8                    $12,000

9080301 Concrete Driveway S.F. $5.50 216                $1,188

9080402 Concrete Header L.F. $12.00 42                  $504

9080602 Concrete Bus Shelter Pad S.Y. $9.00 315                $2,835

9140090 Flood Control Pre-Emption (Remove, Salvage, and Reinstall) EA. $2,500.00 3                    $7,500

9140095 Fence (Remove, Salvage, and Reinstall) L.F. $10.00 183                $1,830

9320011 Brick Pavers (Reinstall) S.F. $15.00 120                $1,800

# 1 Subtotal $478,337

WATER

4060012 Utility Trench Pavement Patch (PC/COT Std Dtl 216, Type 1) SY $40.00 6                    $240

5100280 Potholing, Location of Existing Water Facilities F.A. $7,200.00 1                    $7,200

5101106 Potable Water Pipe, Ductile Iron (DI), 6" (Class 350) LF $60.00 6                    $360

5102104 Tapping Sleeve & Valve, 6"x6" EA $2,500.00 1                    $2,500

5103101 Potable Water, Adjust Existing Valve Box and Cover EA. $200.00 1                    $200

5103205 Potable Water, Fire Hydrant EA $2,800.00 1                    $2,800

5105010 Potable Water Pipe, Remove & Dispose , 10" & Smaller, Non-Ca Water Pipe LF $20.00 6                    $120

5105310 Potable Water, Remove & Dispose Fire Hydrant EA $350.00 1                    $350

# 2 Subtotal $13,770
Mobilization and Administration

7010001 Maintenance and Protection of Traffic (9%) L.S. $44,290 1                    $44,290

7010006 Construction Area Elements (Predetermined Reimbursement Rates) (6%) F.A. $29,526 1                    $29,526

9010001 Mobilization (10%) L.S. $49,211 1                    $49,211

9250101 Construction Surveying and Layout (1%) L.S. $4,921 1                    $4,921

Construction Contingencies (5%) L.S. $24,605 1                    $24,605

#3 Subtotal $152,553

Project Total at 90% Design (Rounded) (#1 + #2) $492,107

Project Total at 90% Design (Rounded) (#1 + #2 + #3) $645,000
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BID ITEM 
NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT UNIT COST QUANTITY AMOUNT

Roadway

2020001 Removal of Structures & Obstructions L.S. $2,000.00 1                    $2,000

2020007 Removal of Miscellaneous Concrete (Sidewalks and Drives) S.F. $2.00 4,812             $9,624

2020020 Removal of Curb L.F. $5.00 675                $3,375

2020029 Saw Cutting L.F. $1.10 2,279             $2,507

2020030 Removal of Asphalt Concrete Pavement (Milling 2") S.Y. $2.00 5,947             $11,894

2020101 Removal of Fence L.F. $5.00 330                $1,650

2030300 Roadway Excavation C.Y. $10.00 819                $8,190

3030003 Aggregate Base C.Y. $35.00 307                $10,745

4010010 Portland Cement Concrete Pavement (10") S.Y. $80.00 1,290             $103,200

4040074 Emulsified Asphalt (CRS-2) TON $860.00 5                    $4,300

4040111 Tack Coat TON $900.00 3                    $2,880

4040162 Cover Material C.Y. $85.00 26                  $2,210

4060xxx Micro Surface (Type II) SY $5.00 1,534             $7,670

4060002 Asphaltic Concrete (No. 2) TON $95.00 648                $61,560

5090201 Sewer Manhole Frame and Cover Reset E.A. $1,000.00 8                    $8,000

6070035 Sign Post (Perforated) (Single) L.F. $4.50 80 $360

6070210 Remove and Salvage Signs L.S. $405.00 1                    $405

6070110 Foundation for Sign Post (Perforated) EA $100.00 8                    $800

7040010 Pavement Marking (White Hot-Sprayed Thermoplastic) (0.060") L.F. $0.55 3,783             $2,081

7040020 Pavement Marking (Yellow Hot-Sprayed Thermoplastic) (0.060") L.F. $0.55 2,893             $1,591

7040030 Pavement Marking (White Hot-Sprayed Thermo) (Sgl Arrow) (0.090") EA. $175.00 10                  $1,750

7040040 Pavement Marking (White Hot-Sprayed Thermo) (Dbl Arrow) (0.090") EA. $175.00 2                    $350

7040060 Pavement Marking (White Hot-Sprayed Thermo) (Only) (0.090") EA. $175.00 4                    $700

7040070 Pavement Marking (White Hot-Sprayed Thermo) (Not Only) (0.090") EA. $175.00 5                    $875

7040110 Pavement Marking (White Hot-Sprayed Thermoplastic) (0.090") L.F. $0.80 5,970             $4,776

7060020 Pavement Marker, Reflective, (Type C, Yellow, Two-Way) EA. $5.00 43                  $215

7060025 Pavement Marker, Reflective, (Type D, Yellow, Two-Way) EA. $5.00 6                    $30

7060030 Pavement Marker, Reflective, (Type G, Clear, One-Way) EA. $5.00 3                    $15

7060040 Pavement Marker, Reflective, (Type F, Blue, Two-Way) EA. $5.00 1                    $5

7080001 Pavement Marking Painted L.F. $0.80 21,073           $16,858

7310810 Removing & Salvaging Or Reinstalling Electrical Equipment L.S. $12,000.00 1                    $12,000

7310821 Remove Existing Foundations EA. $700.00 12                  $8,400

7370700 Miscellaneous Electrical Work L.S. $2,000.00 1                    $2,000

8030020 Decomposed Granite (1/2" Screened, 2" Depth) S.Y. $4.00 105 $420

8030143 Decorative Boulders (2') EA. $300.00 8 $2,400

8050151 Amend Existing Soils S.Y. $6.00 105 $630
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NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT UNIT COST QUANTITY AMOUNT

DOWNTOWN INTERMODAL CENTER 

May 15, 2013

30% CONSTRUCTION COST ESTIMATE

 PEDESTRIAN SAFETY AND BUS ACCESS IMPROVEMENTS
PLAN NO. I-2012-009

Option 1 - Roundabout

8061005 Tree (15 Gallon) EA. $100.00 5 $500

8061298 Shrub (Five Gallon) EA. $25.00 24 $600

8061382 Cactus (Barrel)(8" Height) EA. $50.00 11 $550

8061602 Saguaro Cactus (1'-3' Height) EA. $75.00 7 $525

8070001 Landscaping Establishment L.S. $1,500.00 1 $1,500

8080001 Landscape Irrigation System L.S. $4,000.00 1 $4,000

8100001 AZPDES/NPDES (Original) L.S. $10,000.00 1                    $10,000

8100011 AZPDES/NPDES (Modified) F.A. $5,000.00 1                    $5,000

8103205 Fire Hydrant EA. $1,600.00 1                    $1,600

8108205 Adjust Water Meter Box E.A. $1,000.00 1                    $1,000

9080005 Concrete Vertical Curb (PC/COT Std. Dtl. 209, Type 2) (H=6") L.F. $20.00 1,179             $23,580

9080006 Concrete Wedge Curb (PC/COT Std. Dtl 209 L.F. $30.00 188                $5,640

9080201 Concrete Sidewalk (PC/COT Std. Dtl. 200) S.F. $4.00 3,499             $13,996

9080280 Curb Access Ramp (PC/COT Std. Dtl. 207, Type 1) EA. $1,500.00 6                    $9,000

9080303 Concrete Driveway Apron (PC/COT Std. Dtl. 206) S.F. $9.00 465                $4,185

9090031 Reset Frame and Cover for Survey Monument EA. $500.00 1                    $500

914xxxx Bike Rack EA. $200.00 3 $600

SUBTOTAL $380,682

Mobilization and Administration

7010001 Maintenance and Protection of Traffic (9% of  subtotal) L.S. $34,261 1                    $34,261

7010006 Construction Area Elements (Predetermined Reimbursement Rates) F.A. $22,841 1                    $22,841

(6% of subtotal)

9010001 Mobilization (10% of  subtotal) L.S. $38,068 1                    $38,068

9250101 Construction Surveying and Layout (1% of  subtotal) L.S. $3,807 1                    $3,807

Construction Contingencies (20% of  subtotal) L.S. $76,136 1                    $76,136

SUBTOTAL $175,114

$556,000
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BID ITEM 
NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT UNIT COST QUANTITY AMOUNT

Roadway

2020001 Removal of Structures & Obstructions L.S. $2,000.00 1                    $2,000

2020007 Removal of Miscellaneous Concrete (Sidewalks and Drives) S.F. $2.00 3,265             $6,530

2020020 Removal of Curb L.F. $5.00 494                $2,470

2020029 Saw Cutting L.F. $1.10 2,279             $2,507

2020030 Removal of Asphalt Concrete Pavement (Milling 2") S.Y. $2.00 5,947             $11,894

2020101 Removal of Fence L.F. $5.00 330                $1,650

2030300 Roadway Excavation C.Y. $10.00 230                $2,300

3030003 Aggregate Base C.Y. $35.00 86                  $3,010

4010010 Portland Cement Concrete Pavement (10") S.Y. $80.00 507                $40,560

4040074 Emulsified Asphalt (CRS-2) TON $860.00 5                    $4,300

4040111 Tack Coat TON $900.00 3                    $2,880

4040162 Cover Material C.Y. $85.00 26                  $2,210

4060xxx Micro Surface (Type II) S.Y. $5.00 1,534             $7,670

4060002 Asphaltic Concrete (No. 2) TON $95.00 648                $61,560

5090201 Sewer Manhole Frame and Cover Reset E.A. $1,000.00 4                    $4,000

6070035 Sign Post (Perforated) (Single) L.F. $4.50 80 $360

6070220 Remove and Relocate Signs EA. $135.00 2                    $270

6070110 Foundation for Sign Post (Perforated) EA $100.00 8                    $800

6080003 Regulatory, Warn, or Marker Sign Panel w/Type III/IV Sheeting S.F. $20.00 72                  $1,440

7040010 Pavement Marking (White Hot-Sprayed Thermoplastic) (0.060") L.F. $0.55 3,355             $1,845

7040020 Pavement Marking (Yellow Hot-Sprayed Thermoplastic) (0.060") L.F. $0.55 2,881             $1,585

7040030 Pavement Marking (White Hot-Sprayed Thermo) (Sgl Arrow) (0.090") EA. $175.00 10                  $1,750

7040040 Pavement Marking (White Hot-Sprayed Thermo) (Dbl Arrow) (0.090") EA. $175.00 2                    $350

7040060 Pavement Marking (White Hot-Sprayed Thermo) (Only) (0.090") EA. $175.00 4                    $700

7040070 Pavement Marking (White Hot-Sprayed Thermo) (Not)(Only) (0.090") EA. $175.00 5                    $875

7040080 Pavement Marking (White Hot-Sprayed Thermo) (Symbol) (0.090") EA. $175.00 15                  $2,625

7040110 Pavement Marking (White Hot-Sprayed Thermoplastic) (0.090") L.F. $0.80 5,379             $4,303

7060020 Pavement Marker, Reflective, (Type C, Yellow, Two-Way) EA. $5.00 56                  $280

7060025 Pavement Marker, Reflective, (Type D, Yellow, Two-Way) EA. $5.00 42                  $210

7060030 Pavement Marker, Reflective, (Type G, Clear, One-Way) EA. $5.00 13                  $65

7060040 Pavement Marker, Reflective, (Type F, Blue, Two-Way) EA. $5.00 2                    $10

7080001 Pavement Marking Painted L.F. $0.80 20,043           $16,034

7310010 Pole (Type A)(10') EA. $600.00 1                    $600

7310025 Pole (Type F) EA. $2,100.00 2                    $4,200

7310045 Pole (Type Q) EA. $5,000.00 2                    $10,000

7310200 Pole Foundation (Type A) EA. $400.00 1                    $400

7310210 Pole Foundation (Type F) EA. $1,000.00 2                    $2,000

Option 2 - T Intersection
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7310230 Pole Foundation (Type Q) EA. $1,500.00 2                    $3,000

7310350 Control Cabinet Foundation EA. $800.00 1                    $800

7310375 Service Pedestal Cabinet Foundation EA. $600.00 1                    $600

7310400 Mast Arm (20 Ft.) Tapered EA. $1,000.00 2                    $2,000

7310405 Mast Arm (25 Ft.) Tapered EA. $1,300.00 2                    $2,600

7310525 Mast Arm (15 Ft.) (Tapered) (Luminaire) EA. $1,000.00 4                    $4,000

7310810 Removing & Salvaging Or Reinstalling Electrical Equipment L.S. $12,000.00 1                    $12,000

7310821 Remove Existing Foundations EA. $700.00 12                  $8,400

7320020 Electrical Conduit (2") (PVC) L.F. $7.00 76                  $532

7320030 Electrical Conduit (3") (PVC) L.F. $10.00 40                  $400

7320040 Electrical Conduit (4") (PVC) L.F. $10.00 673                $6,730

7320041 Electrical Conduit (4") (PVC)(Second in Trench) L.F. $5.00 673                $3,365

7320420 Pull Box (No. 7) EA. $500.00 3                    $1,500

7320421 Pull Box (No. 7) (With Extension) EA. $600.00 5                    $3,000

7320600 Conductors (Traffic Signals and Integral Street Lighting) L.S. $18,000.00 1                    $18,000

7330045 Traffic Signal Face (Type F) EA. $600.00 10                  $6,000

7330200 Traffic Signal Face (Pedestrian) (Man/Hand)(Countdown) EA. $550.00 8                    $4,400

7330305 Traffic Signal Mounting Assembly (Type II) EA. $130.00 5                    $650

7330320 Traffic Signal Mounting Assembly (Type  V) EA. $400.00 3                    $1,200

7330330 Traffic Signal Mounting Assembly (Type  VII) EA. $420.00 1                    $420

7330350 Traffic Signal Mounting Assembly (Type XI) EA. $150.00 8                    $1,200

7330501 Pre-Empt Beacon (Agency Supplied/Contractor Installed) EA. $80.00 4                    $320

7330511 Pre-Empt Sensor (Agency Supplied/Contractor Installed) EA. $150.00 4                    $600

7340050 Traffic Signal Controller Assembly (Type V) EA. $10,000.00 1                    $10,000

7340100 Control Cabinet (Agency Supplied/Contractor Installed) EA. $460.00 1                    $460

7350001 Video Detection System (4 Camera) (Agency Supplied / Contractor Installed) EA. $1,500.00 1                    $1,500

7350400 Pedestrian Push Button (2" ADA Button) (With Sign) EA. $420.00 8                    $3,360

7360040 Luminaire (Horizontal Mount) (Hps 400 Watt) EA. $800.00 4                    $3,200

7360190 Photo Electric Control EA. $60.00 1                    $60

7370700 Miscellaneous Electrical Work L.S. $2,000.00 1                    $2,000

7378916 Ground Rod (3/4" X 10') EA. $80.00 1                    $80

8030020 Decomposed Granite (1/2" Screened, 2" Depth) S.Y. $4.00 105 $420

8030143 Decorative Boulder (2') EA. $300.00 8 $2,400

8050151 Amend Existing Soils S.Y. $6.00 105 $630

8061005 Tree (15 Gallon) EA. $100.00 5 $500

8061298 Shrub (Five Gallon) EA. $25.00 24 $600

8061382 Cactus (Barrel)(8" Height) EA. $50.00 11 $550

8061602 Saguaro Cactus (1'-3' Height) EA. $75.00 7 $525

8070001 Landscaping Establishment L.S. 1,500.00$          1 $1,500
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PLAN NO. I-2012-009

8080001 Landscape Irrigation System L.S. 4,000.00$          1 $4,000

8100001 AZPDES/NPDES (Original) L.S. $10,000.00 1                    $10,000

8100011 AZPDES/NPDES (Modified) F.A. $5,000.00 1                    $5,000

8103205 Fire Hydrant EA. $1,600.00 1                    $1,600

9030105 Fence - Speciality L.F. $200.00 139                $27,800

9080005 Concrete Vertical Curb (PC/COT Std. Dtl. 209, Type 2) (H=6") L.F. $20.00 717                $14,340

9080201 Concrete Sidewalk (PC/COT Std. Dtl. 200) S.F. $4.00 3,375             $13,500

9080280 Curb Access Ramp (PC/COT Std. Dtl. 207, Type 1) EA. $1,500.00 6                    $9,000

9080303 Concrete Driveway Apron (PC/COT Std. Dtl. 206) S.F. $9.00 300                $2,700

9080402 Concrete Header L.F. $12.00 118                $1,416

9090031 Reset Frame and Cover for Survey Monument EA. $500.00 1                    $500

914xxxx Bike Rack EA. $200.00 3 $600

SUBTOTAL $406,201
Mobilization and Administration

7010001 Maintenance and Protection of Traffic (9% of  subtotal) L.S. $36,558 1                    $36,558

7010006 Construction Area Elements (Predetermined Reimbursement Rates) F.A. $24,372 1                    $24,372

(6% of subtotal)

9010001 Mobilization (10% of  subtotal) L.S. $40,620 1                    $40,620

9250101 Construction Surveying and Layout (1% of  subtotal) L.S. $4,062 1                    $4,062

Construction Contingencies (20% of  subtotal) L.S. $81,240 1                    $81,240

SUBTOTAL $186,853

$594,000
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